
~:~700 Deoision 1~o. ___ "_-___ _ 

BEPO::1::":: TI-r.: ?UELIC UTILITI;:;;S CO.,ti,IISSION OF TI-r': STATE OF CJ\.I.IFO:U.J'IA 

JOHN EARL FALLON. 
~ 
) 

~ 
Complainant, 

v:s. 

THE PACIFIC TELE~H01~ AND TELEGRAPH ~ 
COI:lPANY" a oorpora.t10n, ) 

) 
Defendant. ) 

----------------------------) 
Ezra Nerf tor oomplainant • . 

Cs. 00 !~o. .5784 

P111sb'O.ry, Mo.d1:Jon & Sutro. and Lawlor, Felix 
& Hall, by t. B. Conant, tor defendant. 

o PIN ION .... -- ... --...- .... 

The complaint herein, tiled Juno S. 1956, o.llege~, ' 
........... - .-

that oomplainant, John :arl Fallon, res1des at ~ll East Gage 

Avenue, Apartment 21, Huntington Parl(, Californiaj that on 

February 1, 19S6~ complainant was arrestod by the Los Angeles 

County Sheriff's viee squad at said apartment and charged with 

violation or eerta1n subdiVisions of Soetion 337a ot the Penal 

Code or Californiaj that immediately thereafter a deputy sheriff 

removed complainant's telephone instrument bearing number LUdlow 

7~6~; that thereafter compla.inant was oonvicted ot a Violation 

01' subd1vio10n 2 ot Section 337a of the Penal Code, was sentenced 

to serve 90 daY3 and said sentence was suspended and complainant 

vIas plaoed on probation tor two years; that oomplainant is 73 

years or aee; tha.t a1nce hi::: a.rrest cortlplainant has s\,\ffered 
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the enucleation of hi~ lett eye to relieve intenso headaches; that 

corapla,inant 10 una.blo by virtue of his age and physica.l condi t10n 

to drive an automobile or engage in any work requiring continuous 

attention; that complainant':; only :::ource of income, 13 Old Age 

Assistance and such small amounts as aro furnished him from time 

to time by his son; that in ordor to live complainant is forced to 

sell Christmas cards but must hove a. telephone to do so; and that 

complainant will not use any telephono service furnished to him 

for the purpo so ot ca.rrying on coolanak1ng or any other illegal 

activ1tyo 
, . 

On June 22" 1956, the telephone company filed, ~ answer, 

the principal allegation ot which was that on or about February 6, . 
19,56" it had rea::onable cause to believe tha.t the telephone serviee 

furnished to complainant undeX' number LUdlow 7 ... 4664 at 2411 East 

a'age Avenue, Huntington .Park, Ca.lifornia" was being or was to be 

used as an instrumentality directly or indirectly to Violate or to . 
aid and abet the vio1a.tion of tho law" and that, having such 

reazonable cause, the detendant wa.s required to di:leonneet the 

service pur~uant to thio Commission's DeCision No. 41415, dated . , 

April 6" 1948" in Case No. 4930 (47 Cal. P.U.C. 853). 

A public he~r1ns wao hold in too AnSQles before Exam1n~r . 
::ent C. Rogero on August 7" 1956" and tho matter was zuom1tted" 

The compla.inant to:::titied under oath that ea.ch of the 

~llo8at1ons of tho complaint are true. Ho further testified that 

prior to his arrest he had ea.rned extra money by going to tho race 

tracks during raCing seasons and placing bets thereat for triends 

and a.cquaintances; that he had never used the telephone for commer-
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cial boolana~:1ng but he.d on occasions placed bets tor hi:! lady 

friends over tho telephone; and. that he will not permit the tele­

phone.to be used tor 1110gal purpo::les in the tuture if'it-is re­

installed o 

Ex.~1bit No. 1 is a copy of a letter datod February 2, 

19$61 from thG tos Angolos County Sheriff's Otfice to the telephone 

comp~ny adv10ing that the telephone had beon contiscated and re­

q\l.osting that it be d1sconnected o A telephone company employee _ 

testified that this letter was received by the telophone company on 

February 61 19,6, and a contral office disconnection was effected 

shortly thereafter pursuant to that roquesto The position of~he 

telephone company was that it hn~ acted with reasonable cause in .,,' -

$.0 mucl'l ao -it had received tho letter designatod as Exhibit No.1. 

After consideration of the rocord we now tind that tho .. 
telophone company'::: action was based upon reasonable cause as tha.t 

term is u:od in Docision No o 41415, reforred to supra. We further 

~1nd that complainant is entitled to telophone service on the same 

basi: as any other similar suoscrioor in 0.3 much as he ha: paid 

the pennlty for QnY Violation or tho Penal Code which he may havo 

cOlmn1ttod l and there is no indication that ho will 1n tho future 
" use tho telephone facilities in ~ unlawful mannero 

o R D E R - - - -..- ~ 

The complaint ot John Earl Fallon against The Pacific 

Telephone and Telegraph Company, a corpora'Cion, having been filed~ 

So p~bl1c hearing having boen hel~ thereon" the Commiss1'on being 

fu:!.ly advised in the p ... e~ll:i.sos und bD.$1ng its deCision .upon the 

",vj,dence of record And the findings herein" 
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IT IS ORDERED that the compla1n~ntf~ req~~st for re:to­

rQt10n of telephone service be granted and that, upon tho filing 

by the complainant or an npp11c~tion for tole~bone service, The 

?Qoitio Telephone and Telegraph Company shall ~tall telephone 

service nt the complainant'~ rosidence, A~artment No. 21, 2411 

East G~ge Avenue, Huntington Park, Californi~, ~uch installnt10n 

being $ubj~ct to all duly authorized r~les and ~egulat1ons or the 

telephone company and to tho existing applicable law. 
, , 

Tho effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the date hereof. 

Dated. at ----___ ;;..;,o;, __ ..... ~ _____ ._ •.• , Cnlitorn1a., 

hi ::q~. t s _ ___.Q/. _________ .... __ d.ay 


